44www.conesys.com sales@aero-electric.com
 38999 S III
–         –
MIL-DTL-38999
Features and Application
Series III
Features and Application
MIL-DTL-38999 Series III is the newest cylindrical connector

R = Wire Rope Assembly
N = Wire Rope/Ring Assembly
Part Number Configuration
* Not on QPL, can be supplied to Aero-Electric part number only.
D38999
Accessories
Part Number Development
MIL. Prefix D38999/ 22 C W
Aero Prefix AE3 22 C W
Shell Type
22 = receptacle, dummy stowage, threaded
Shell Size**
A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H or J
Material Finish
W = Aluminum Shell, Olive Drab Cadmium Finish
 F = Aluminum, Electroless  Nickel Finish
 K = Stainless Steel, Passivated
S = Stainless Steel, Electrodeposited Nickel
BN* = Aluminum Shell, Black Nickel Finish (Aero p/n only)
Part Number Configuration
* Not on QPL, can be supplied to Aero-Electric part number only.
* * Shell size code A is for use with plugs with mating key polarizations “C”, “E” or “N”.
Shell size code AA is for use with plugs with mating key polarizations “A”, “B” or “D”.
Dummy Stowage Receptacle
Protective Metal Caps
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
55www.conesys.com sales@aero-electric.com
38999 S III
–         –
D38999/22
Dummy Stowage Receptacle
AE322
AE322 Threaded Dummy Stowage Receptacle
SHELL
SIZE
SHELL
SIZE
CODE
Ø B PP R1 R2 S V W
MM INCH MM
±.20
INCH
±.008 MM INCH MM INCH MM
±.3
INCH
±.012
MM
±.00
-.13
INCH
±.000
-.005
MM
±.3
INCH
±.012
9 A 12.63
12.47
.497
.491 5.49 .216 18.26 .719 15.09 .594 23.8 .937 20.83 .820 2.5 .098
11 B 15.88
15.73
.625
.619 4.93 .194 20.62 .812 18.26 .719 26.2 1.031 20.83 .820 2.5 .098
13 C 19.63
19.49
.773
.767 4.93 .194 23.01 .906 20.62 .812 28.6 1.126 20.83 .820 2.5 .098
15 D 22.84
22.69
.899
.893 4.39 .173 24.61 .969 23.01 .906 31.0 1.220 20.83 .820 2.5 .098
17 E 25.99
25.84
1.023
1.017 4.93 .194 26.97 1.062 24.61 .969 33.3 1.311 20.83 .820 2.5 .098
19 F 28.63
28.48
1.127
1.121 4.93 .194 29.36 1.156 26.97 1.062 36.5 1.437 20.83 .820 2.5 .098
21 G 31.83
31.68
1.253
1.247 4.93 .194 31.75 1.250 29.36 1.156 39.7 1.563 20.07 .790 3.2 .126
23 H 35.03
34.88
1.379
1.373 6.15 .242 34.93 1.375 31.75 1.250 42.9 1.689 20.07 .790 3.2 .126
25 J 38.18